

LOCATION			SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
						Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Beachend	1	3600 beach end, to include grass area from Gordon to beach	Beach End Services	To include mowing/edging from Gordon to beach dune	Monday	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 45.00			
Beachend	2	33rd Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	3	32nd Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	4	21st Avenue South beach walk	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 20.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 20.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 20.00	N/B	\$ 45.00	\$ -	N/B	N/B
Beachend	5	19th Avenue South beach walk	Beach End Services	Ficus hedge to be maintained at 12 feet and below power line	Monday	\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 50.00			
Beachend	6	18th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	7	17th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	8	16th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	9	15th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	10	14th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	11	13th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 29.50			
Beachend	12	Naples Pier - 12th Avenue South beach end to include north and south right-of way to Gulfshore Blvd South and west right-of way immediately on Gulfshore Blvd South north of 12th Ave S; to include lot at 12th Avenue South and 12th Avenue South from 2nd Street South to Gulf Shore Boulevard South from sidewalk to street along north right-of-way to include parking areas	Specialized Services	Includes buffer along alley to south of lot	Monday	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,281.00	N/B	N/B
Beachend	13	Broad Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	14	11th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	15	10th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	16	9th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	17	8th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services	Zoysia Grass	Monday	\$ 35.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 35.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 35.00	N/B	\$ 50.00	\$ 274.50	N/B	N/B
Beachend	18	7th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	19	6th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	20	5th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	21	4th Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	22	3rd Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	23	2nd Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	24	1st Avenue South beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	25	Central Avenue beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 38.00			
Beachend	26	1st Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 38.00			
Beachend	27	2nd Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	28	3rd Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	29	4th Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	30	6th Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	31	North Lake Drive beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	32	7th Avenue North beach end	Beach End Services		Monday	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	N/B	\$ 25.00			
Beachend	33	Via Miramar	Beach End Services	North and South hedges to be maintained top and parking lot side at 12 feet	Monday	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 60.00			
Beachend	34	Veldado Way	Beach End Services	North and South hedges to be maintained top and parking lot side at 12 feet	Monday	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 60.00			
Beachend	35	Horizon Way	Beach End Services	North and South hedges to be maintained top and parking lot side at 12 feet	Monday	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	36	Bay Road @ Gordon Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 29.50	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	37	Cove Lane median, off Gordon Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 36.00	N/B	\$ 59.40	\$ 36.00	N/B	\$ 59.40	\$ 36.00	N/B	\$ 49.50	\$ 594.75	N/B	N/B
ROW	38	Cutlass Lane north ROW from Gordon to 4101 Cutlass Lane	Specialized Services	Hedge to be maintained at 6 feet		\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 47.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 47.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 39.50	\$ 915.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	39	Cutlass Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 16.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 16.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 16.00	N/B	\$ 29.50	\$ 219.60	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	40	Champney Bay Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 8.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 8.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 8.00	N/B	\$ 29.50	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B

LOCATION			SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
						Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Median/Traffic Island	41	Kingstown Drive medians from Gordon Drive to Rum Row	Specialized Services	Plant Material at Gin Lane to be maintained at 24 inches; entry area and first median on Kingstown at Gordon are not included		\$ 75.00	N/B	\$ 130.80	\$ 75.00	N/B	\$ 130.80	\$ 75.00	N/B	\$ 109.00	\$ 976.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	42	Green Dolphin Lane traffic island at Fort Charles Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 35.40	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.50	\$ 122.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	43	Green Dolphin Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 244.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	44	Fort Charles Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 38.00	\$ 454.45	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	45	Captains Place median, off Kingstown Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 38.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 38.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 32.00	\$ 274.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	46	Gin Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.00	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	47	Nelsons Walk traffic island at Rum Row	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	48	Nelsons Walk traffic island at Binnacle	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	49	Nelson's Walk cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	50	Binnacle cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 244.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	51	Admiralty Parade, 3 traffic islands	Specialized Services			\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 52.80	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 52.80	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,830.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	52	Treasure Lane traffic island at Kingstown Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 29.00	\$ 854.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	53	Galleon Drive at Spyglass Lane, 4 traffic islands (map #29)	Specialized Services			\$ 57.00	N/B	\$ 69.00	\$ 57.00	N/B	\$ 69.00	\$ 57.00	N/B	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,281.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	54	Spyglass Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 122.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	55	Galleon Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 244.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	56	Lantern Lane ROW from Galleon Drive north to property line, than east to property line	Specialized Services	Hedge to be maintained at 12 feet; entry area and plants in north ROW not included		\$ 178.00	N/B	\$ 180.00	\$ 178.00	N/B	\$ 180.00	\$ 178.00	N/B	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,952.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	57	Forrest Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	58	21st Court South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	59	Riley Park on Gordon Drive from 18th Ave S to 21st Ave S	Specialized Services	Jatropha and Mexican petunia at North and South ends of park to be maintained at 24 inches		\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,135.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	60	4th Street South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	61	5th Street South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	62	6th Street South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	63	7th Street South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	64	8th Street South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	65	17th Avenue South (Aqua Circle) cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 28.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 28.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 24.00	\$ 183.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	66	3rd Street South traffic island at 15th Avenue South	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 33.60	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 33.60	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 28.00	\$ 76.25	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	67	Broad Avenue South median at 4th Street South	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.50	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	68	Broad Avenue South median from beachend to 2nd Street South	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 520.80	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	69	Rogers Park at 1106 3rd Street South	Specialized Services	Plants to be maintained as to not hang into water feature		\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 70.80	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 70.80	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 59.00	\$ 976.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	70	Broad Avenue South, south ROW from 9th Street South to 4th Street South from Broad Avenue South to sidewalk	Specialized Services			\$ 182.00	N/B	\$ 180.00	\$ 182.00	N/B	\$ 180.00	\$ 182.00	N/B	\$ 150.00	\$ 488.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	71	12th Avenue South, north & south ROW from 7th Street South to City Dock to include traffic island and median	Specialized Services			\$ 55.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 396.50	\$ 514.20	N/B
ROW	72	Outlook Point at 8th Street South and 13th Avenue South	Specialized Services	To include trimming of mangroves		\$ 17.00	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 17.00	\$ 90.00	N/B	\$ 17.00	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 15.25	\$ 223.20	N/B

LOCATION			SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
						Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Parks/Public Areas	73	The Landings at 1101 9th Street South	Specialized Services	To include trimming of mangroves	Monday	\$ 182.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 220.80	\$ 182.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 220.80	\$ 182.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 2,883.00	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	74	Coconut Point Park at 10th Avenue South	Specialized Services			\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	N/B	\$ 75.00	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	75	Lois Selfon Park @ 755 East Lake Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 15.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 15.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 15.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	76	City Hall and Fire Station #1 at 735 8th Street South, to include parking area at 8th Street South and 8th Avenue South	Specialized Services	Hedge along alley to be maintained at 4 feet	Thursday	\$ 120.00	N/B	\$ 149.40	\$ 120.00	N/B	\$ 149.40	\$ 120.00	N/B	\$ 124.50	\$ 2,775.50	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	77	Cambier Park, from alley to 8th Avenue South and from 8th Street South to Park Street	Specialized Services	To include trimming of vines on trellis at Norris Center	Monday	\$ 520.00	N/B	\$ 750.00	\$ 520.00	N/B	\$ 750.00	\$ 520.00	N/B	\$ 625.00	\$ 12,810.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	78	Parking Lot at south-west corner of Park Street and 6th Avenue South	Specialized Services			\$ 22.50	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 22.50	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 22.50	N/B	\$ 45.00	\$ 976.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	79	Parking Garage at 8th St S and 6th Ave S	Specialized Services	To include trimming of vines on exterior		\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 185.00	\$ 183.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	80	6th Avenue South north & south ROW from 8th Street South to 12th Street South to include parking areas	Specialized Services			\$ 140.00	N/B	\$ 166.80	\$ 140.00	N/B	\$ 166.80	\$ 140.00	N/B	\$ 139.00	\$ 976.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	81	5th Avenue South Parkway medians from 8th Street South to 10th Street South	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 77.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 77.40	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 64.50	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	82	North-East corner of 5th Avenue South and 9th Street South	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 39.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	83	Sugden Theater/Parking Garage at 8th St S and 4th Ave S	Specialized Services	To include trimming of vines on exterior		\$ 66.00	N/B	\$ 198.00	\$ 66.00	N/B	\$ 198.00	\$ 66.00	N/B	\$ 165.00	\$ 976.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	84	Spring Lake Outlook behind 500 5th Avenue S	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 100.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 100.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 84.00	\$ 152.50	N/B	N/B
ROW	85	4th Ave South, small grass areas in parking lot	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 45.60	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	86	3rd Avenue South medians from 2nd Street South to 7th Street South	Specialized Services			\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 297.60	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	87	6th Street medians from 5th Avenue South to 4th Avenue North	Specialized Services			\$ 85.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 85.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 85.00	N/B	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,989.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	88	7th Street South medians from 1st Avenue South to 7th Avenue North	Specialized Services			\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,067.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	89	Central Avenue medians from 6th Street South to Gulf Shore Boulevard	Specialized Services			\$ 125.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 178.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 178.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 1,562.40	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	90	4th Avenue North ROW at Palm Circle East and West	Specialized Services			\$ 90.00	N/B	\$ 108.00	\$ 90.00	N/B	\$ 108.00	\$ 90.00	N/B	\$ 90.00	\$ 518.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	91	Palm Circle East and West, 5 traffic islands	Specialized Services			\$ 95.00	N/B	\$ 238.80	\$ 95.00	N/B	\$ 238.80	\$ 95.00	N/B	\$ 199.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	92	Alligator Lake East Mini-park	Specialized Services			\$ 37.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 37.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 37.00	N/B	\$ 50.00	\$ 854.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	93	Alligator Lake West Mini-park	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 50.00	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	94	7th Avenue North medians and traffic islands from Goodlette-Frank Road to 3rd Street North	Specialized Services			\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 186.00	N/B
ROW	95	7th Avenue North ROW from Bougainvillea Road East and West at lake	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 49.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	96	Gulf Shore Boulevard North medians from traffic island at Oleander Drive to bridge	Specialized Services			\$ 168.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 168.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 168.00	N/B	\$ 159.00	\$ 5,124.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	97	Lowdermilk Park at 1301 Gulf Shore Boulevard North	Specialized Services	Seagrass hedge on South side to be maintained at 12 feet	Monday	\$ 355.00	N/B	\$ 450.00	\$ 355.00	N/B	\$ 450.00	\$ 355.00	N/B	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,416.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	98	Banyan Boulevard medians from U.S. 41 to Gulf Shore Boulevard North to include traffic islands at Crayton Road	Specialized Services			\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,189.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	99	Yucca Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 20.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 640.50	\$ 223.20	N/B
Cul-de-sac	100	Hurricane Harbor cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 45.75	\$ 186.00	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	101	Crayton Road traffic island at Orchid Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 14.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 223.20	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	102	Orchid Linear Park, from Chevron Station south to Banyan Boulevard	Specialized Services	Hedge to be maintained at 12 feet		\$ 325.00	N/B	\$ 360.00	\$ 325.00	N/B	\$ 360.00	\$ 325.00	N/B	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,405.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	103	Springline Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 37.20	N/B

	LOCATION	SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
					Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Cul-de-sac	104	Springline Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 45.75	\$ 111.60	N/B
Cul-de-sac	105	Spinnaker Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 30.50	\$ 111.60	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	106	Mooringline Drive medians from U.S.41 to Gulf Shore Boulevard North	Specialized Services		\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,135.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	107	Bollard Place cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 45.75	\$ 111.60	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	108	Bowline Drive, 3 traffic islands from Crayton Road to Mooringline Drive	Specialized Services		\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 260.40	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	109	Bowline Bend Park at Bowline Drive and Bowline Bend	Specialized Services		\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 60.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,562.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	110	Windward Way cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	N/B	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 111.60	N/B
Cul-de-sac	111	Putter Point Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 45.75	\$ 111.60	N/B
Cul-de-sac	112	Putter Point Place cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 45.75	\$ 37.20	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	113	Putter Point traffic island at Crayton Road	Specialized Services		\$ 30.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 640.50	\$ 520.80	N/B
ROW	114	Harbour Bridge - fenced area under bridge	Specialized Services		\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	115	Harbour Drive medians from U.S.41 to Leeward Lane to include traffic islands at Crayton Road and Wedge Drive	Specialized Services		\$ 148.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 1,822.00	N/B
ROW	116	Wedge Drive east ROW from Harbor south to alley	Specialized Services	Hedge to be maintained at 15 feet	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 188.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 188.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 297.60	N/B
ROW	117	Riviera Drive east ROW from U.S.41 to Riviera Drive	Specialized Services	Seagrape hedge to be maintained at 14 feet	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 152.40	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 152.40	\$ 148.00	N/B	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,520.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	118	Bay Point cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 111.60	N/B
Cul-de-sac	119	Cuddy Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	120	Bahia Point cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 25.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 37.20	N/B
Cul-de-sac	121	Regatta Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	122	Mermaids Bight cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 37.20	N/B
Cul-de-sac	123	Fountainhead Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 37.20	N/B
Cul-de-sac	124	Neptune Bight cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	125	Gulf Shore Boulevard North medians from Admiralty Point to Seagate including public parking areas	Specialized Services		\$ 975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,045.50	N/B	N/B
ROW	126	Parkshore Bridge - fenced area east side under bridge	Specialized Services		\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 42.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 42.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	127	Park Shore Drive medians from U.S. 41 to bridge	Specialized Services		\$ 148.00	\$ 89.80	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	\$ 179.60	\$ 178.80	\$ 148.00	\$ 89.80	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,921.50	\$ 1,860.00	N/B
Cul-de-sac	128	Bel Air Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 15.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 22.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 22.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 19.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 11.16	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	129	Old Trail Drive median at Belair Lane	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	130	Old Trail Way cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	131	Willowhead Way cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	132	Old Trail Drive median at Park Shore Drive	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 37.20	N/B
Cul-de-sac	133	Turtle Hatch Road cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 111.60	N/B
Cul-de-sac	134	Neapolitan Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	135	Neapolitan Way cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	136	Devils Bight cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	137	Pirates Bight cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	138	Crayton Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	139	Whispering Pine Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 74.40	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	140	Crayton Road traffic island at Crayton Place South	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 74.40	N/B
Cul-de-sac	141	Crayton Place South cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 17.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 37.20	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	142	Crayton Road median at Seagate Drive	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 37.20	N/B

LOCATION			SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
						Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Parks/Public Areas	143	Seagate Linear Park, from north end of Seagate to south boundary at bench, to include North ROW on Pirates Bight, west ROW on Seagate from Seagate to Sanddollar	Specialized Services	Hedge to be maintained at 12 feet		\$ 439.00	N/B	\$ 502.80	\$ 439.00	N/B	\$ 502.80	\$ 439.00	N/B	\$ 419.00	\$ 5,337.50	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	144	Starfish Avenue traffic island at Seagate Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 37.20	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	145	Seashell Avenue traffic island at Seagate Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 37.20	N/B
	146	Seahorse Avenue traffic island at Seagate Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 74.40	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	147	West Boulevard median at Seagate Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	148	Seagate School Park at West Boulevard, excluding athletic fields, from racketball courts to West Boulevard and north to school parking lot fence	Specialized Services	Wednesday		\$ 245.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,041.60	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	149	U.S.41 medians from Sandpiper Street to Seagate Drive/Pine Ridge Road	Specialized Services			\$ 1,550.00	N/B	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,550.00	N/B	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,550.00	N/B	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 20,069.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	150	Sandpiper Park East and West at Sandpiper Street and U.S. 41	Specialized Services	Monday		\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 138.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 138.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,281.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	151	Sandpiper Drive medians from U.S.41 to Osprey Avenue	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 39.00	\$ 366.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	152	Oyster Bay sign at Curlew Avenue and Sandpiper Street	Specialized Services			\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	153	1500 Curlew Avenue	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.30	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	154	1490 Osprey Avenue	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	155	1480 Pelican Avenue	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
ROW	156	Sandpiper Street west ROW from Curlew Avenue south to Blue Point	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 54.00	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 45.00	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	157	Blue Point at Sandpiper Street	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 366.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	158	Cherrystone Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 91.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	159	Clam Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	160	Little Neck Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	161	Blue Point Avenue cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	162	Chesapeake Avenue cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	163	Royal Harbor Sign at Dolphin Road and Sandpiper Street	Specialized Services			\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 17.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.35	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	164	Bonita Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 21.35	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	165	Bonita Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	-	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	166	Mullet Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.30	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	167	Mullet Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	168	Dolphin Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 152.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	169	Dolphin Lane cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	170	Marlin Drive median at Sandpiper Street	Specialized Services			\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	171	Marlin Drive traffic island	Specialized Services			\$ 25.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 25.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 25.00	N/B	\$ 49.00	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	172	Marlin Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	173	Cobia Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	174	Wahoo Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	175	Tuna Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	176	Shad Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	177	Trout Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	178	Kingfish Road cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	179	2170 Kingfish Road	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 6.10	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	180	Tarpon Road cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 18.30	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	181	2425 Tarpon Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B

LOCATION			SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping
						Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
Cul-de-sac	182	Bluefin Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	183	Snook Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Lift Station	184	2140 Snook Drive	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 15.25	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	185	Sheephead Street traffic island at Sandpiper Street	Specialized Services			\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 36.00	\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 36.00	\$ 15.00	N/B	\$ 30.00	\$ 109.80	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	186	Sheepshead Drive cul-de-sac	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	187	10th Street ROW and medians from US 41 to 6th Ave North	Specialized Services			\$ 225.00	N/B	\$ 346.80	\$ 225.00	N/B	\$ 346.80	\$ 225.00	N/B	\$ 289.00	\$ 3,416.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	188	2nd Avenue North, north & south ROW from 10th Street North to U.S. 41	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 46.80	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 39.00	\$ 640.50	N/B	N/B
Cul-de-sac	189	2nd Avenue North cul-de-sac East of 10th Street North	Specialized Services			\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 34.80	\$ 9.00	N/B	\$ 29.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	190	River Park Community Center @ 301 11th Street North to include parking area corner of 11th Street North and 3rd Avenue North, Passive Area at 1098 3rd Ave North, and Pool	Specialized Services	Monday		\$ 250.00	N/B	\$ 310.80	\$ 250.00	N/B	\$ 310.80	\$ 250.00	N/B	\$ 259.00	\$ 2,348.50	N/B	N/B
ROW	191	3rd Avenue North, north & south ROW from 10th Street North to U.S. 41	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 520.80	N/B
ROW	192	4th Avenue North, north & south ROW from 10th Street North to U.S. 41	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 520.80	N/B
ROW	193	5th Avenue North, north & south ROW from Goodlette Frank Rd to U.S. 41	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 1,708.00	\$ 520.80	\$
Parks/Public Areas	194	Cambridge-Perry Park	Specialized Services			\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 58.80	\$ 45.00	N/B	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,281.00	N/B	N/B
ROW	195	5th Avenue North, north & south ROW from 11th St N to 10th Street North	Specialized Services			\$	\$	Specialized Services	\$	\$		\$	\$		\$	\$	\$
ROW	196	5th Avenue North, north & south ROW from Goodlette-Frank Road to 14th Street North to include 5th Avenue North median at Goodlette-Frank Road	Specialized Services			\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 162.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 162.00	\$ 125.00	N/B	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,281.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	197	13th Street North Mini-park at 514 13th Street North	Specialized Services			\$ 33.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 33.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 33.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 6,405.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	198	Anthony Park at 1500 5th Avenue North	Specialized Services	Monday		\$ 375.00	N/B	\$ 258.00	\$ 375.00	N/B	\$ 258.00	\$ 375.00	N/B	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,202.50	N/B	N/B
ROW	199	12th Street North ROW from 1184 12th Street North to 674 6th Avenue North to include lot on 7th Avenue North east of 684 12th Street North	Specialized Services			\$ 55.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 55.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 55.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 427.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	200	Betsy Jones Park at 10th Street North and 6th Avenue North to include ROW on 6th Ave. N. along canal, east to end of canal	Specialized Services			\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 70.80	\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 70.80	\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 59.00	\$ 640.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	201	Forest Avenue traffic island at 8th Terrace North	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	202	Forest Avenue traffic island at 9th Avenue North	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	203	13th Street North traffic island at Forest Avenue	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	204	13th Street North traffic island at 9th Avenue North	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	205	12th Street North traffic island at 12th Avenue North	Specialized Services			\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	206	Naples Preserve at 1690 Tamiami Trail North common area around building and ROW's on north, south, est, and west sides of property	Specialized Services			\$ 160.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 160.00	N/B	\$ 190.80	\$ 160.00	N/B	\$ 159.00	\$ -	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	207	Fleischmann Park at 1300 Fleischmann Boulevard, excluding athletic fields, to include ROW east side of park to Goodlette Road and gravel parking area on 15th Avenue N	Specialized Services	Monday		\$ 500.00	N/B	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	N/B	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	N/B	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,270.00	N/B	N/B
Median/Traffic Island	208	Goodlette-Frank Road medians from U.S. 41 to Golden Gate Parkway	Specialized Services			\$ 255.00	N/B	\$ 348.00	\$ 255.00	N/B	\$ 348.00	\$ 255.00	N/B	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,270.00	N/B	N/B
Parks/Public Areas	209	Goodlette Linear Park on Goodlette Rd, west ROW from 14th Ave N. to south park boundary	Specialized Services			\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 330.00	\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 330.00	\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,562.00	N/B	N/B

LOCATION	SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping			
				Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching					
Parks/Public Areas	210	Renaissance Property @ 300 Goodlette Road	Specialized Services	Mowing (entire property) and edging (sidewalk areas) only requested at this site	\$ 500.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 500.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 500.00	N/B	N/B	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B		
ROW	211	22nd Avenue North - drainage area at 10th Street North	Specialized Services		\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 78.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 78.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 65.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B		
Parks/Public Areas	212	Fire Station #2 at 26th Avenue North and 10th Street North	Specialized Services	Ficus hedges to be maintained at 12 feet	\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 72.00	\$ 65.00	N/B	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,708.00	N/B	N/B		
Cul-de-sac	213	Royal Palm Court cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B		
Cul-de-sac	214	11th Circle cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 45.75	N/B	N/B		
Cul-de-sac	215	Dawn Circle cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B		
Cul-de-sac	216	13th Street North cul-de-sac	Specialized Services		\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.80	N/B	\$ 19.00	\$ 61.00	N/B	N/B		
ROW	217	14th Street North west ROW from Rordon Avenue to 28th Avenue North at lake	Specialized Services		\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 118.80	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 118.80	\$ 55.00	N/B	\$ 99.00	\$ 213.50	N/B	N/B		
Parks/Public Areas	218	City nursery on Burning Tree Dr to include ROW on Mooringline extension in front of Church and Solana Rd south ROW from county club entrance to curve	Specialized Services		\$ 175.00	N/B	\$ 318.00	\$ 175.00	N/B	\$ 318.00	\$ 175.00	N/B	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,067.50	N/B	N/B		
Median/Traffic Island	219	Golden Gate Parkway medians from U.S. 41 to Airport Road	Specialized Services		\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 538.80	\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 538.80	\$ 275.00	N/B	\$ 449.00	\$ 3,843.00	N/B	N/B		
ROW	220	Port Avenue north ROW	Specialized Services		\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 84.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 84.00	\$ 33.00	N/B	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.50	N/B	N/B		
Parks/Public Areas	221	City Operations Complex, from Central Ave. to north fence boundary to include 50, 280, 295, 355, 370, 270 Riverside Circle, all ROW, swales, and retention areas; to include Dog Park @ 99 Riverside Circle; to include newly acquired property @ 20 Riverside Circle	Specialized Services	Awabuki hedge on Goodlette from Central to 3rd to be maintained at 12 feet; Ficus hedges at North and South to be maintained at 10 feet	\$ 1,650.00	N/B	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,650.00	N/B	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,650.00	N/B	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,337.50	N/B	N/B		
Utilities	222	Water Treatment Plant @ 1000 Fleischmann Blvd	Specialized Services		\$ 175.00	\$ 253.00	N/B	\$ 175.00	\$ 506.00	N/B	\$ 175.00	\$ 253.00	N/B	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,822.80	N/B		
Utilities	223	Golden Gate Lots (Reference Exhibit A)	Specialized Services		\$ 25.00	\$ 34.00	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 68.00	N/B	\$ 25.00	\$ 34.00	N/B	\$ -	N/B	N/B		
Utilities	224	Solana Tank Site @ 1601 Solana Rd	Specialized Services		\$ 75.00	\$ 47.00	N/B	\$ 75.00	\$ 94.00	N/B	\$ 75.00	\$ 47.00	N/B	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 1,302.00	N/B		
Utilities	225	Utilities Admin @ 380 Riverside Circle	Specialized Services		\$ 75.00	\$ 83.00	N/B	\$ 75.00	\$ 166.00	N/B	\$ 75.00	\$ 83.00	N/B	\$ 854.00	\$ 520.80	N/B		
Utilities	226	Wastewater Treatment Plant @ 1400 3rd Ave N	Specialized Services		\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	N/B	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	N/B	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	N/B	\$ -	\$ 1,041.60	N/B		
Utilities	227	East Naples Tank Site @ 2279 Pineland Ave	Specialized Services		\$ 175.00	\$ 62.00	N/B	\$ 175.00	\$ 124.00	N/B	\$ 175.00	\$ 62.00	N/B	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,041.60	N/B		
Utilities	228	Port Royal Tank Site @ 2665 Lantern Ln	Specialized Services		\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	N/B	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	N/B	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,041.60	N/B		
	229	5th Ave S from US 41 to 3rd St S	Mulching	Mulching required to be done between 2am and 6am										\$ 3,629.50	N/B	N/B		
LOCATION				SERVICE TYPE	SPECIFIC MAINTENANCE	SPECIFIC DAY REQUIREMENT	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping	A Personal Touch	Ground Zero	Creative Scape Landscaping			
							Weekly Services/Weekly Trimming			Bi-monthly Services/Bi-monthly Trimming			Weekly Services/4-6 Week Trimming			Mulching		
				WEEKLY TOTAL			Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 3	Notes: 3
				ANNUAL TOTAL			Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 2	Notes: 2	Notes: 1	Notes: 3	Notes: 3
				Notes: 1	Apparent low bidder based off of said Vendor having the lowest bids on the majority of Locations.													
				Notes: 2	Weekly and Annual Totals could not be compared for said vendors. Vendors did not bid all locations.													
				Notes: 3	Mulching Weekly and Annual Totals could not be given. All Vendors did not Bid all items.													